District I 1625 N French Dr , Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S St Francis Dr , Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-141

Revised October 10, 2003

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

7	<i>,</i> —	_	Rele	ease Notific	cation	and Co	orrective A	ction	1						
30-04	15-2	6002	~			OPERA'	al Report 🛛 Final Repo								
Name of Co	mpany Ko	och Explorat	ion Com	pany, LLC		Contact Do									
		Aztec, NM	87410				No. 505-334-91								
Facility Nar		n ZE				racility Typ	e Natural Gas	weii							
Surface Ow	ner BLM			Mineral (Owner I	ner BLM Lease No. NM013861									
				LOC	ATION	OF RE	LEASE								
Unit Letter	Section 22	Township 28N	Range 8W	Feet from the 1610	1	South Line outh	Feet from the 685		West Line ast	County San Juan					
	 		La	atitude_36° 38'	38" N	Longitu	ıde 107° 39° 41	" <u>W</u>							
				NAT	TURE	OF REL	EASE								
Type of Rele					_		Release Unknow			Recovered N/A					
Source of Re	iease Beio	w-grade Tank				Unknown	Hour of Occurrence	e	Date and	Hour of Discovery 06/30/10					
Was Immedia	ate Notice C		Yes [] No □ Not R	cquired	If YES, To	Whom? Aztec District Off	ice, Bra	ndon Powe	ell					
By Whom? J							Hour July 1, 2010								
Was a Watercourse Reached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						If YES, Ve	olume Impacting t	he Wat		CVD SEP 15'10					
If a Watercou	irse was Im	pacted, Descr	ibe Fully.	*						DIL CONS. DIV.					
									•	DIST. 3					
When we ret	noved the o		de pit tank	for retro fit, the						d. A five-point composite w cleanup criteria.					
As discussed 2010 lab report c/o Industrial	above, the sort is attached Ecosystem	ed. KEC mob s, Inc. Permit	taken near bilized a bi #NM 01-	surface revealed ackhoe, and excar	vated the tained a	contaminate five-point co	d area and dispose mposite sample fr	ed at an	NMOCD I	ow cleanup criteria. The July 18, icensed facility (JFJ Landfarm I walls of the excavation and					
regulations a public health should their o	I operators or the envir operations h nment. In a	are required to ronment. The ave failed to addition, NMC	o report as acceptant adequately OCD accep	nd/or file certain : ce of a C-141 rep / investigate and (release no ort by the remediate	otifications a e NMOCD m e contaminat	nd perform correct parked as "Final Rition that pose a thr	ctive act eport" of eat to g	tions for rel does not rel round wate	suant to NMOCD rules and cases which may endanger ieve the operator of liability r, surface water, human health compliance with any other					
	^	"A / //	1				OIL CON	SERV	ATION	DIVISION					
Signature:	D-1	Wafe	0			A 11	Diami d C	<i>/</i> /	11	De Forice					
Printed Name	e: Don Johr	nson /				Approved by	District Supervis	or: DS	N Or						
Title: Field (Operations N	Manager				Approval Da	te: 9/21/10		Expiration	Date:					
E-mail Addre	, ,	4d@kochind.		40.5.00		Conditions o	f Approval:			Attached					
Date: 7 Attach Addi	[[] [[O tional Shee	ets If Necess		: 505-334-9111			nBP1026	<u>। ५४</u>	344						



COVER LETTER

Thursday, July 08, 2010

Denny Foust Souder, Miller and Associates PO Box 248 Farmington, NM 87401

TEL: (505) 325-5667 FAX (505) 327-1496

RE: Koch Dryden #2E below grade tank pit closure

Dear Denny Foust:

Order No.: 1007054

Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory, Inc. received 3 sample(s) on 7/2/2010 for the analyses presented in the following report.

These were analyzed according to EPA procedures or equivalent. Below is a list of our accreditations. To access our accredited tests please go to www.hallenvironmental.com or the state specific web sites.

Reporting limits are determined by EPA methodology.

Please do not hesitate to contact HEAL for any additional information or clarifications.

Sincerely,

Andy Freeman, Laboratory Manager

NM Lab # NM9425 NM0901 AZ license # AZ0682

ORELAP Lab # NM100001

Texas Lab# T104704424-08-TX



Date: 08-Jul-10

CLIENT:

Souder, Miller and Associates

Client Sample ID: 6" 5 point composite

Lab Order:

1007054

Collection Date: 6/30/2010 1:30:00 PM

Project:

Koch Dryden #2E below grade tank pit closure

Date Received: 7/2/2010

Lab ID:

1007054-01

Matrix: SOIL

Analyses	Result	PQL	Qual Units	DF	Date Analyzed
EPA METHOD 8021B: VOLATILES					Analyst: BDH
Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE)	ND	0.10	mg/Kg	1	7/7/2010 5:41:38 PM
Benzene	ND	0.050	mg/Kg	1	7/7/2010 5:41:38 PM
Toluene	ND	0.050	mg/Kg	1	7/7/2010 5:41:38 PM
Ethylbenzene	ND	0.050	mg/Kg	1	7/7/2010 5:41:38 PM
Xylenes, Total	ND	0.10	mg/Kg	1	7/7/2010 5:41:38 PM
Surr: 4-Bromofluorobenzene	108	64.7-120	%REC	1	7/7/2010 5:41:38 PM
EPA METHOD 418.1: TPH					Analyst: LRW
Petroleum Hydrocarbons, TR	3400	400	mg/Kg	20	7/6/2010

Qualifiers:

- Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level
- E Estimated value
- Analyte detected below quantitation limits
- NC Non-Chlorinated
- PQL Practical Quantitation Limit

- Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank
- Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

MCL Maximum Contaminant Level

- ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
 - Spike recovery outside accepted recovery limits

Page 1 of 2

Date: 08-Jul-10

CLIENT:

Souder, Miller and Associates

Client Sample 1D: 18" 5 point composite

Lab Order:

1007054

Collection Date: 6/30/2010 1:45:00 PM

Project:

Koch Dryden #2E below grade tank pit closure

Date Received: 7/2/2010

Lab ID:

1007054-02

Matrix: SOIL

Analyses	Result PQL Qual Units			DF	Date Analyzed	
EPA METHOD 8021B: VOLATILES						Analyst: BDH
Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE)	ND	0.10		mg/Kg	1	7/7/2010 6:11:56 PM
Benzene	ND	0.050		mg/Kg	1	7/7/2010 6:11:56 PM
Toluene	ND	0.050		mg/Kg	1	7/7/2010 6:11:56 PM
Ethylbenzene	ND	0.050		mg/Kg	1	7/7/2010 6:11:56 PM
Xylenes, Total	ND	0.10		mg/Kg	1	7/7/2010 6:11:56 PM
Surr: 4-Bromofluorobenzene	126	64.7-120	S	%REC	1	7/7/2010 6:11:56 PM
EPA METHOD 418.1: TPH						Analyst: LRW
Petroleum Hydrocarbons, TR	660	20		mg/Kg	1	7/6/2010

Qualifiers:

- * Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level
- E Estimated value
- J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
- NC Non-Chlorinated
- PQL Practical Quantitation Limit

- B Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank
- H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
- MCL Maximum Contaminant Level
- ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
- S Spike recovery outside accepted recovery limits



12065 Lebanon Rd. Mt. Juliet, TN 37122 (615) 758-5858 1-800-767-5859 Fax (615) 758-5859

Tax I.D. 62-0814289

Est. 1970

YOUR LAB OF CHOICE

REPORT OF ANALYSIS

Anne Thorne Hall Environmental Analysis Laborat 4901 Hawkins NE Albuquerque, NM 87109

July 08, 2010

Date Received

ESC Sample # : L467397-01

Description

July 1007054

03, 2010 61N 5 POINT COMPOSITE

Sample ID

Site ID :

Project # : 1007054

Collected By : Collection Date :

06/30/10 13:30

Parameter Result Det. Limit Units Method Date Dil. Chloride 10. 9056 07/08/10 39. mg/kg 1

BDL - Below Detection Limit
Det, Limit - Practical Quantitation Limit(PQL)

Note:
The reported analytical results relate only to the sample submitted.
This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without the written approval from ESC.

Reported: 07/08/10 12:22 Printed: 07/08/10 12:23



12065 Lebanon Rd. Mt. Juliet, TN 37122 (615) 758-5858 1-800-767-5859 Fax (615) 758-5859

Tax I.D. 62-0814289

Est. 1970

YOUR LAB OF CHOICE

REPORT OF ANALYSIS

July 08, 2010

Anne Thorne Hall Environmental Analysis Laborat 4901 Hawkins NE Albuquerque, NM 87109

Date Received July 1007054 03, 2010

Description

Sample ID 18IN 5 POINT COMPOSITE :

Collected By : Collection Date :

06/30/10 13:45

Site ID :

Project # : 1007054

ESC Sample # : L467397-02

Parameter	Result	Det. Limit	Units	Method	DateDil
Chloride	37.	10.	mg/kg	9056	07/08/10 1

BDL - Below Detection Limit
Det. Limit - Practical Quantitation Limit(PQL)
Note:

The reported analytical results relate only to the sample submitted. This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without the written approval from ESC.

Reported: 07/08/10 12:22 Printed: 07/08/10 12:23



12065 Lebanon Rd. Mt. Juliet, TN 37122 (615) 758-5858 1-800~767-5859 Fax (615) 758-5859

Tax I.D. 62-0814289

Est. 1970

Anne Thorne Hall Environmental Analysis Laborat 4901 Hawkins NE Albuquerque, NM 87109

REPORT OF ANALYSIS

July 08, 2010

Date Received

July 1007054

ESC Sample # : L467397-03

Description

Site ID :

Sample ID

CHLORIDE BACKGROUND GRAB SAMPLE

03, 2010

Project #: 1007054

Collected By : Collection Date :

06/30/10 14:30

Parameter Result Det. Limit Units Method Dil. Date Chloride 40, 10. mg/kg 9056 07/08/10 1

BDL - Below Detection Limit Det. Limit - Practical Quantitation Limit(PQL)

The reported analytical results relate only to the sample submitted.

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without the written approval from ESC.

. Reported: 07/08/10 12:22 Printed: 07/08/10 12:23

Date: 08-Jul-10

QA/QC SUMMARY REPORT

Client:

Souder, Miller and Associates

Project:

Koch Dryden #2E below grade tank pit closure

Work Order:

1007054

Analyte	Result	Units	PQL	SPK Va	SPK ref	%Rec L	.owLimit Hi	ighLimit	%RPD	RPDLimit	Qual
Method: EPA Method 418.1:	TPH										
Sample ID: MB-22915		MBLK				Batch ID:	22915	Analys	sis Date:		7/6/2010
Petroleum Hydrocarbons, TR	ND	mg/Kg	20								
Sample ID: LCS-22915		LCS				Batch ID:	22915	Analys	is Date:		7/6/2010
Petroleum Hydrocarbons, TR	105.2	mg/Kg	20	100	6.72	98.4	82	114			
Sample ID: LCSD-22915		LCSD				Batch ID:	22915	Analys	is Date:		7/6/2010
Petroleum Hydrocarbons, TR	106.4	mg/Kg	20	100	6.72	99.7	82	114	1 17	20	/
Method: EPA Method 8021B:	Volatiles										
Sample ID: MB-22898		MBLK				Batch ID:	22898	Analys	is Date:	7/5/2010 12	2:54:17 PM
Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE)	ND	mg/Kg	0.10								
Benzene	ND	mg/Kg	0.050								
Toluene	ND	mg/Kg	0.050								
Ethylbenzene	ND	mg/Kg	0.050								
Xylenes, Total	ND	mg/Kg	0.10								
Sample ID: LCS-22898		LCS				Batch ID:	22898	Analys	is Date:	7/7/2010 12	2:39:33 PM
Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE)	1.739	mg/Kg	0.10	1	0	174	67.9	135			s
Benzene	0.9551	mg/Kg	0.050	1	0	95.5	78.8	132			
Toluene	0.9645	mg/Kg	0.050	1	0	96.5	78.9	112			
Ethylbenzene	0.9909	mg/Kg	0.050	1	0	99.1	69.3	125			
Xylenes, Total	3.031	mg/Kg	0.10	3	0	101	73	128			

Qualifiers:

E Estimated value

J Analyte detected below quantitation limits

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit

H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

NC Non-Chlorinated

R RPD outside accepted recovery limits

Page 1

Corrective Action

Sample Receipt Checklist

Client Name SMA-FARM	Date Received: 7/2/2010					
Work Order Number 1007054		Received by:	KMS	1		
Checklist completed by: Lawan Stasiums	7/2 Date	Sample ID la	bels checked by:	Initials		
Matrix Carrier name	: <u>UPS</u>					
Shipping container/cooler in good condition?	Yes 🗹	No 🗌	Not Present	ľ		
Custody seals intact on shipping container/cooler?	Yes 🗹	No 🗌	Not Present	Not Shipped		
Custody seals intact on sample bottles?	Yes 🗹	No 🗌	N/A			
Chain of custody present?	Yes 🗹	No 🗀				
Chain of custody signed when relinquished and received?	Yes 🗹	No 🗌				
Chain of custody agrees with sample labels?	Yes 🗹	No 🗀				
Samples in proper container/bottle?	Yes 🗹	No 🗌				
Sample containers intact?	Yes 🗹	No 🗌				
Sufficient sample volume for indicated test?	Yes 🗹	No 🗔				
All samples received within holding time?	Yes 🗹	No 🗀		Number of preserved		
Water - VOA vials have zero headspace? No VOA vials sub	mitted \square	Yes 🗹	No 🗀	bottles checked for pH.		
Water - Preservation labels on bottle and cap match?	Yes 🗹	No 🗆	N/A			
Water - pH acceptable upon receipt?	Yes 🗹	No 🗌	N/A	<2 >12 unless noted below.		
Container/Temp Blank temperature?	5.3°	<6° C Acceptable		Delow.		
COMMENTS:		If given sufficient	time to cool			
	· •	<u></u>		· · .		
Client contacted Date contacted:		Perso	n contacted	-		
Contacted by. Regarding:				,		
Comments: 140 DF CLSE Sea	erpli i	ID'S O	n loc,	/AT 7/2/10		

Ollanti			Turn-Around	Time:										W	r D	\sim	ni k	A E I	NT	A I		
Client:	uder,	miller	and Associates	□ Standard	⊠ Rush	<u></u>														TO		
				□ Standard Project Name below 9 vo	Koch W	ryden 3	なモ	1					.halle						1 2 2			
Mailing	Address	P.O.	Box 248	belowgro	de tank	ipitc.	losure		491)1 H:			.11alle E						109			
Fu	vmm	stan	, NM 87401	Project #: 5	12036	7		1			5-34				-	•		4107				
Phone #	#: 5 E	53	25-5667											alys								
email or	Fax#: a	lenny: f	oustatsoudermiller, com	Project Mana	ger: Den	ny Fe	ust	<u> </u>	(yl	(lei				1	(4)							\Box
QA/QC F		7				/ '-	Φ,	(8021)	+ TPH (Gas only)	(Gas/Diesel)		1	1	18	S, ⁴	S'A	1	ļ	10			1 1
X Stan	dard		☐ Level 4 (Full Validation)					8) s,	(Ga	3as/					요	2			300.			
Accredi				Sampler: Denny Foust Onice: See No. Sample Temperature: 5-6				MB	H.	9	=	=	=		စ္နီ	808	1	١	EPH			5
□ NEL		Othe	er	On Ice:	ZYes	*⊡-No °=		 	+	015	418	504	A	<u>s</u>	o O	/ 86		8	E			þ
□ EDD	(Type) _		<u> </u>	Sample Tem	oerature:	<u> </u>	5	121	TBE	8 pg	ğ	ğ	o	letal	5	cide	3	>-	ري الع	Ì		λ) s
Date	Time	Matrix	Sample Request ID	Container	Preservative	HEA	Ł No.	≥ +	∑ + >	Meth	(Meti	(Met	(PN	4 8 ₹	IS (F,	Pest	3	(Sen	الأرة	į		eldar
Date	"""	Width	Campie (request ib	Type and #	Туре	And the second second	054	. J 111	BTEX + MTBE	TPH Method 8015B	TPH (Method 418.1)	EDB (Method 504.1)	8310 (PNA or PAH)	RCRA 8 Metals	Anions (F,CI,NO ₃ ,NO ₂ ,PO ₄ ,SO ₄)	8081 Pesticides / 8082 PCB	8260B (VOA)	8270 (Semi-VOA)	chlorides	ĺ		Air Bubbles (Y or N)
——— 6 <i>13</i> 01 10	(3130	Soi 1	6" Spoint composite	402 (2)	None	<i>1600</i>	<u> </u>	Ž			$\vec{\mathbf{X}}$		"	<u>"</u>	+	<u> </u>	<u></u>	ω,	Ż	\top		†
Stollo	13:45	Soil	18" Conjut composite	400 (2)	Atomo		-2	X			X						1	-	Δ			\prod
1201 in	14.30	<u> </u>	18" Spoint composite Chloride Background Grab sample	4-7 (1)	Mana	<u> </u>	-3	/_		一		\neg	1			十		,	\Diamond		1	
73410	11,2	2011	Grap sample	102 (1)	70000	-					\dashv	+	-+	十	+	_	\dashv	-+	$\overline{}$	+	-	+
								 		-	+	\neg	-	+	\dashv	╅	\dashv	\dashv	\dashv	\dashv	+	+
								-		_		\dashv			\dashv				\rightarrow	+	+	+
								-			\dashv	-	\dashv			\dashv	十	\dashv	-+	+	+	+-
						 		┨		_	+			\dashv	+	\dashv	\dashv		+	+	\dashv	+
				 -				_				-+		+	+	\dashv	-+	\dashv	\dashv		+	+-
	<u> </u>			 		 		-				\rightarrow			}-	-+	-			+	+	+-
				 		-		┼			-	-	_	\dashv	-	\dashv			-	-		+-
						<u> </u>		 				\dashv	\dashv	+	\dashv			-	\dashv	_	+	+
Date;	Time:	Relinquish	ned by:	Received by:		Date	Time 900	Rer	narks	l 3:					ļ_							
7/1/10	16:00	1/fe	my D. Funt	TX -Y	toSa	7/2/	10 900															
Date:	Time:	Relinquish	ned by:	Received by:		Date	Time	1														i
			•																	•		



COVER LETTER

Monday, August 23, 2010

Denny Foust Souder, Miller and Associates PO Box 248 Farmington, NM 87401

TEL: (505) 325-5667 FAX (505) 327-1496

RE: Koch Dryden 2E Below Grade Tank Pit Closure

Dear Denny Foust:

Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory, Inc. received 1 sample(s) on 8/19/2010 for the

analyses presented in the following report.

These were analyzed according to EPA procedures or equivalent. Below is a list of our accreditations. To access our accredited tests please go to www.hallenvironmental.com or the state specific web sites.

Reporting limits are determined by EPA methodology.

Please do not hesitate to contact HEAL for any additional information or clarifications.

Sincerely,

Andy Freeman, Laboratory Manager

NM Lab # NM9425 NM0901 AZ license # AZ0682 ORELAP Lab # NM100001

Texas Lab# T104704424-08-TX

AUG 3 0 2010

Order No.: 1008751



Date: 23-Aug-10

CLIENT:

Souder, Miller and Associates

Lab Order: 10

1008751

1008751-01

Client Sample ID: Tank Pit 11 Feet BGS

Collection Date: 8/18/2010 10:00:00 AM

Project: Lab ID: Koch Dryden 2E Below Grade Tank Pit Closure

Date Received: 8/19/2010

Matrix: SOIL

Analyses	Result PQL Qual Un				Date Analyzed
EPA METHOD 8015B: DIESEL RANGE	ORGANICS				Analyst: JB
Diesel Range Organics (DRO)	ND	10	mg/Kg	1	8/21/2010 9:16:33 AM
Motor Oil Range Organics (MRO)	ND	50	mg/Kg	1	8/21/2010 9:16:33 AM
Surr DNOP	91.0	61.7-135	%REC	1	8/21/2010 9:16 ³³ AM
EPA METHOD 8015B: GASOLINE RAN	IGE				Analyst: NSB
Gasoline Range Organics (GRO)	ND	5.0	mg/Kg	1	8/21/2010 12·10·34 AM
Surr: BFB	113	60 2-161	%REC	1	8/21/2010 12·10·34 AM
EPA METHOD 8021B: VOLATILES					Analyst. NSB
Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE)	ND	0.10	mg/Kg	1	8/21/2010 12:10:34 AM
Benzene	ND	0.050	mg/Kg	.1	8/21/2010 12.10.34 AM
Toluene	ND	0.050	mg/Kg	' 1	8/21/2010 12:10:34 AM
Ethylbenzene	ND	0 050	mg/Kg	i	8/21/2010 12·10:34 AM
Xylenes, Total	ND	0.10	mg/Kg	1	8/21/2010 12:10:34 AM
Surr. 4-Bromofluorobenzene	106	88.9-151	%REC	.1	8/21/2010 12 10.34 AM

Qualifiers:

- * Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level
- E Estimated value
- J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
- NC Non-Chlorinated
- PQL Practical Quantitation Limit

- B Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank
- H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
- MCL Maximum Contaminant Level
- ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
- S Spike recovery outside accepted recovery limits

Date: 23-Aug-10

QA/QC SUMMARY REPORT

Client:

Souder, Miller and Associates

Project:

Koch Dryden 2E Below Grade Tank Pit Closure

Work Order:

1008751

Analyte	Result	Units	PQL	SPK Va	SPK ref	%Rec L	owLimit Hıç	ghLimit %RI	PD RPDLimit Qual
Method: EPA Method 8015B: D Sample ID: MB-23464	Diesel Range	Organics MBLK				Batch ID:	23464	Analysis Dat	e: 8/21/2010 3 00.58 AM
Diesel Range Organics (DRO) Motor Oil Range Organics (MRO) Sample ID: LCS-23464	ND ND	mg/Kg mg/Kg <i>LC</i> S	10 50			Batch ID [.]	23464	Analysis Dati	e. 8/21/2010 3 [,] 35;05 AM
Diesel Range Organics (DRO) Sample ID: LCSD-23464	56.07	mg/Kg LCSD	10	50	0	112 Batch ID	64.6 23464	116 Analysis Date	
Diesel Range Organics (DRO)	57.34	mg/Kg	10	50	0	115	64.6	116 2.5	23 17.4
Method: EPA Method 8015B: 0 Sample ID: MB-23450	Sasoline Ra	nge <i>MBLK</i>		<u>-</u>	-	Batch ID.	23450	Analysis Dat	e ⁻ 8/20/2010 9:09:14 PN
Gasoline Range Organics (GRO) Sample ID: LCS-23450	ND	mg/Kg LCS	5.0			Batch ID:	23450	Analysis Dat	e· 8/20/2010 7·08.06 PM
Gasoline Range Organics (GRO)	27.92	mg/Kg	5.0	25	0	112	74.2	136	
Method: EPA Method 8021B: \ Sample ID: MB-23450	/olatiles	MBLK				Batch ID.	23450	Analysis Dat	te ⁻ 8/20/2010 9:09.14 PM
Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) Benzene Toluene Ethylbenzene Xylenes, Total	ND ND ND ND	mg/Kg mg/Kg mg/Kg mg/Kg mg/Kg	0.10 0.050 0.050 0.050 0.10						
Sample ID: LCS-23450		LCS	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			Batch ID	23450	Analysis Dat	te: 8/20/2010 8 38:55 PM
Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) Benzene Toluene Ethylbenzene Xylenes, Total	1.455 1 049 1.095 1.220 3.606	mg/Kg mg/Kg mg/Kg mg/Kg mg/Kg	0.10 0.050 0.050 0.050 0.10	1 1 1 1 3	0.0126	144 103 109 121 120	65.5 83.3 74.3 80.9 85,2	229 107 115 122 123	

Qualifiers:

E Estimated value

J Analyte detected below quantitation limits

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit

H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

NC Non-Chlorinated

R RPD outside accepted recovery limits

Sample Receipt Checklist

Client Name SMA-FARM			Date Received	:	8/19/2010	
Work Order Number 1008751		Received by:	ARS	\bigcirc		
Checklist completed by: Signature	lugas	8/19/10 Daie	Sample ID lat	oels checked by:	Initiate.	
Matrix:	Carrier name: <u>G</u>	Greyhound				
Shipping container/cooler in good condition?	Y	es 🗹	No 🗌	Not Present	3	
Custody seals intact on shipping container/cooler?	Y	es 🗹	No 🗌	Not Present	Not Shipped	
Custody seals intact on sample bottles?	Y	es 🗌	No 🗆	N/A ☑	2	
Chain of custody present?	Y	es 🗹	No 🗀			
Chain of custody signed when relinquished and rece	eived? Y	'es 🗹	No 🗌			
Chain of custody agrees with sample labels?	Y	es 🗸	No 🗌			
Samples in proper container/bottle?	Υ	es 🗹	No 🗆			
Sample containers intact?	Y	es 🗹	No 🗔			
Sufficient sample volume for indicated test?	Y	es 🗹	No 🗌			
All samples received within holding time?	Y	′es 🗹	No 🗀			f preserved
Water - VOA vials have zero headspace?	o VOA vials submitt	ed 🗹	Yes 🗌	No 🗌	bottles che pH:	ecked for
Water - Preservation labels on bottle and cap match	? Y	'es 🗌	No 🗀	N/A 🗹		
Water - pH acceptable upon receipt?	Υ	'es 🗌	No 🗆	N/A 🗹	<2 >12 uni	ess noted
Container/Temp Blank temperature?		1.4°	<6° C Acceptable	e	below.	
COMMENTS:			If given sufficient	time to cool.		
						<u> </u>
				,		
Client contacted Dat	e contacted:		Perso	on contacted _		
Contacted by: Re	garding:					
Comments:						
_						
Corrective Action						
			,			

Chain-of-Custody Record				Turn-Around									_	B.13	,TF				AIT	A 1	
			iller and Associate	Project Name: Koch Dryden 2E Below Grande Tank PIT Closure				HALL ENVIRONMENTAL ANALYSIS LABORATORY www.hallenvironmental.com											.		
Mailing	Address	POB	248	Dryden ;	RE Below	closur	Tank		490	01 Ha		s NE						109			
Farm Phone	ingto	n, N	M 87401	Project #:	12036	>		Tel. 505-345-3975 Fax 505-345-4107 Analysis Request													
email o	r Fax#: ₍ Package:	dennyil	Cest citsonalermilier. cor □ Level 4 (Full Validation)	Project Mana	iger: ฆิะห	iny Fou	ist	TMB's (8021)	TPH (Gas only)	(Gas/Diesel)				Anions (F,CI,NO ₃ ,NO ₂ ,PO ₄ ,SO ₄)	PCB's				1		
Accredi		□ Othe	er	Sampler: On'lice: Ar Yes D'No				+ TMB	+ TPH	2B	18.1)	od 504.1) or PAH)		3,NO ₂	/ 8082		æ				or N)
ËĎĎ	EDD (Type)			Sample Tem		L	- ,	+ MTBE	+ MTBE	08 bor	thod 4	힑ㅣ찮	Metals	O,'O,	ticides	OA)	mi-VO				es (Y c
Date	Time	Matrix	Sample Request ID	Type and #	Preservative Type	HEAL	1. 1 TE W.	BTEX + N	BTEX + N	TPH Method 801	TPH (Method 41	EDB (Method	RCRA 8 Metals	Anions (F	8081 Pesticides / 8082	8260B:(VOA)	8270 (Semi-VOA)				Air Bubbles (Y or N)
8/18/10	10,00	Seil	Tank Pit 11 Feet 18.65	2 tair	NA		-/	X		X											
											_	1	<u> </u>					\perp		\perp	1
												_	-						\dashv	\bot	-
							7 - 37 - 37 - 37 - 37 - 37 - 37 - 37 -			+	\dashv		╂	 		:			+	+	
		<u> </u>								-	\dashv	+-	+	 				+	+	 .	
							=	-			-	+-	 							 	
				1																	
				-								<u> </u>									
-										_								\dashv		-	
					\						\perp	+	<u> </u>					+	+	+	-
Date: Time: Relinquished by: State			Received by:	8191	Date Date Date	Time	Ren	narks	<u> </u>				ţ.							-	